Substantially Completed as herein defined or within such further time, if any, as shall be 

allowed for such performance of Substantial Completion in accordance with the 

provisions of this Agreement, the Contractor shall pay the County as liquidated damages 

and not as a penalty the sum of Five Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Zero Cents 

($576.00) per day for each and every calendar day after the date fixed for such Substantial 

Completion for the project. 

7.3. Inasmuch as failure to complete the Work within the time herein fixed will result in 

substantial injury to the County and whereas damages arising from such failure cannot be

[...]

completed as herein defined or within such further time, if any, as shall be allowed for 

such performance of final completion in accordance with the provisions of this 

Agreement, the Contractor shall pay the County as liquidated damages and not as a penalty 

the sum of One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Zero Cents ($144.00) per day for each 

and every calendar day after the date fixed for such completion for the project. It is agreed 

by both parties that TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE for the completion of this project. The 

Contract time shall begin with the issuance of a NTP and will be complete within the time